502460521 08/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BSA Acquisition LLC	04/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BJ Services Company LLC	
Street Address:	4601 Westway Park Blvd.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13592486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2252483320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 25-248-2106

Email: lphillips@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Lance A. Foster

Address Line 1: 8555 United Plaza Blvd., 5th Floor Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124656-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lance A. Foster
Signature:	/lance a. foster/
Date:	08/15/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=BSA name change to BJ Services Company LLC#page1.tif source=BSA name change to BJ Services Company LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031030 FRAME: 0791 1 \$40.00 1359



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BSA ACQUISITION LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BSA ACQUISITION LLC" TO "BJ SERVICES COMPANY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 4:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

4725278 8100

100442950

You may verify this cartificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7963623

DATE: 04-29-10

PATENT REEL: 031030 FRAME: 0792 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:58 FM 04/29/2010 FILED 04:55 PM 04/29/2010 SRV 100442950 - 4725276 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BSA ACQUISITION LLC

The undersigned, being an authorized person, is executing this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of BSA Acquisition LLC (the "Company") for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation of the Company pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Dei. C. §§ 18-101 et seq., and does hereby certify as follows:

- The name of the Company is BSA Acquisition LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to BJ Services Company LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 21day of April, 2010.

MEMBER:

BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED

William D. Marsh

Assistant Secretary and Deputy General Counsel

6452577 v2

PATENT REEL: 031030 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 08/15/2013